B I (Official Form 1) (1/08)											
United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of CA, Riverside Division						No.	Shintary Petit	erie.		1. S. T. S.	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Temescal Heights - 8, LLC				Name of J	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						
Temescal Heights  Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Ta (if more than one, state all): EIN: 41-2209097	axpayer I.D	. (ITIN) No./	Complete EIN			s of Soc. See ne, state all	c. or Indvidual-T ):	axpayer I.D. (IT	ΓΙΝ) No.	/Complete	; EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, Cl 9050 Pulsar Court, Suite C Corona, California	ity, and Sta	te):		Street Add	iress	of Joint De	btor (No. and Str	eet, City, and S	tate):		
Corona, Camornia		ZIP C	ODE 92883					1	ZIP COI	DE	¬
County of Residence or of the Principal Plac Riverside, California	ce of Busin			County of	Resi	dence or of	the Principal Pla				
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from	n street add	ress):		Mailing A	ddres	ss of Joint E	ebtor (if differer	nt from street ad	ldress):		
											ľ
	1. (6.16)	ZIP C							ZIP COI	ЭE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business De	otor (11 aiii	erent from sit	reet address above	;);					ZIP COD	E	
<b>Type of Debtor</b> (Form of Organization) (Check <b>one</b> box.)		(Check one	Nature of Busi e box.)	ness		(	Chapter of Bank the Petition i	cruptcy Code U s Filed (Check			
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)   See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.   Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)   Partnership   Other (If debtor is not one of the above check this box and state type of entity)		Sing 11 U Rail Stoc	Ith Care Business tle Asset Real Est J.S.C. § 101(51B) road kbroker imodity Broker ring Bank	ate as defined in	ı	Chap Chap Chap Chap	oter 7 Coter 9 oter 11 oter 12 Coter 13	Chapter 15 Recognition Main Proce Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain P	n of a Fo eding Petition n of a Fo	reign for reign	
		☐ Othe						ture of Debts neck one box.)			
		☐ Debt under	Tax-Exempt E Check box, if appl or is a tax-exemp r Title 26 of the U (the Internal Rev	organization Inited States		debts, 6 § 101(8 individ	re primarily condefined in 11 U.S B) as "incurred by ual primarily for al, family, or hou prose."	S.C. bi y an a	ebts are p usiness d	orimarily ebts.	
Filing Fee (Cho	eck one bo	(.)		Check one	hox		Chapter 11 I	Debtors			
Full Filing Fee attached.							ness debtor as de	efined in 11 U.S	C. § 10	I(51D).	
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.				Check if:	Check if:						
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.				Check all a	i <b>ppli</b> n is t	cable boxes being filed ves	are less than \$2,1 s: with this petition. an were solicited dance with 11 U.	prepetition from	m one or	more clas	ses
Statistical/Administrative Information					,(9)		PACE IS F				
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.  Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.					· Y						
	0-999	1,000- 5,000		□ 10,001- 25,000	□ 25,0 50,0		50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	<u></u>	2009	JPTCY COURT DE CALIFORNIA Deputy Clerk
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to mi	00,001 S \$1 t	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100 to \$2 milli		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than	FILE	OCT 21	RAL DISTRICT
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$	00,001 S \$1 t	100,000,18 010,000,18	\$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100 to \$5		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	☐ More than \$1 billion			Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent Sent

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)		<u> </u>	Page :		
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in	everv case.)	Name of Debtor(s): Temescal Heights - 8, LLC			
All Prio		Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)			
Location Where Filed: NONE		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed: N.A.  Pending Bankruptev C	Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affil	liate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ad	Iditional sheet )		
Name of Debtor:	Properties - 8, LLC	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District		6:09-bk-17404-RN	4/14/2009 Judge:		
Central District of CA, I		Relationship: Affiliate	Ričhard M. Neiter		
(To be completed if debtor is required to 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Co of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and	ommission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)	It the attorney for the petitioner named in the have informed the petitioner that [he or she] 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code available under each such chapter. I further debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342	is an individual consumer debts.)  e foregoing petition, declare that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 2, and have explained the relief certify that I have delivered to the		
Exhibit A is attached and made a par	t of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (	Date)		
		<del></del>	Date)		
	Exhibit	С			
Does the debtor own or have possession of	any property that poses or is alleged to pose a	a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to pu	blic health or safety?		
Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and m	ade a part of this petition.				
☑ No.					
	Exhibit				
(To be completed by every individu	al debtor. If a joint petition is filed	, each spouse must complete and attac	h a separate Exhibit D.)		
☐ Exhibit D completed and si	gned by the debtor is attached and n	nade a part of this petition.			
If this is a joint petition:					
7	nd signed by the joint debtor is attac	thed and made a part of this petition.			
	Information Regarding th	ec Debtor - Venue			
(Check any applicable box.)  Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.					
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.					
has no principal place of	reign proceeding and has its principal place of business or assets in the United States but is sts of the parties will be served in regard to the	of business or principal assets in the United Sta a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a fec- ae relief sought in this District.	tes in this District, or deral or state court] in		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as (Check all applicab	a Tenant of Residential Property le boxes.)			
Landlord has a judgme	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)				
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
		(Address of landlord)			
Debtor claims that under entire monetary default	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and				
Debtor has included wis filing of the petition.	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.				
Debtor certifies that he/	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

B 1 (Official Form) 1 (1/08)	Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	Temescal Heights - 8, LLC
	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding and that I am authorized to file this petition.
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.	
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
	oracle gramming recognition of the torong main proceeding is utdefied.
X Signature of Debtor	X
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X	
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)	Du
Date _	Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Joshua C. Gottheim 142846  Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) SE Corporation  Firm Name 9050 Pulsar Court Suite C  Address Corona, CA 92883	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
(951) 667-6233 josh.gottheim@secorporation.com Telephone Number 10/23/2009	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Date	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual,
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Address
Signature of Deotor (Corporation/Farthership)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	X
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Date  Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.
X Signature of Authorized Individual Ali Sahabi Printed Name of Authorized Individual Manager	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
Title of Authorized Individual 10/23/2009  Date	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

#### Central District of California

In re Temescal Heights-8, LLC ,	Case No.
Debtor	
	Chapter 11

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

			<del>-</del>	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may he contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim fif secured also value of security]
Allen Matkins Attn: William Devine 1900 Main St. Fifth Floor Irvine, CA 92614				19,679.00
Haskell & White Attn: Brad Graves 16485 Laguna Canyon Road Third Floor Irvine, CA 92618				1,500.00
McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attn: Anthony Canzoneri PO Box 116573 Atlanta, GA 30368				617.50
National Construction Rentals Attn: Cathy Layne				172.44

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also value of security]
PCR Attn: Crysta Dickson 233 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 130 Santa Monica, CA 90401				9,599.75
Transportation Land Management Agency Riverside Permit Assistance Center Attn: Michael Richard PO Box 1629 Riverside, CA				230.96

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I, Ali Sahabi, am the manager of the limited liability company named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: October 23, 2009

Ali Sahabi, Manager

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California

In re Temescal Heights-8, LLC,	
Debtor	Case No.
	<del></del>
	Chapter 11

### **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

I do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of Creditors, consisting of 2 pages, is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules herewith, pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 105(6). I assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date: October 23, 2009 Signatur

Signature: Ali Sahabi, Manager

Temescal Heights-8, LLC 9050 Pulsar Court, Suite C Corona, CA 92883

Joshua C. Gottheim Attorney at Law 9050 Pulsar Court, Suite C Corona, California 92883 Janice Morger 17745 Lomita Lane Yorba Linda, Ca 92886

Kingreg VI, LLC C/O James Ferruzzo Ferruzzo & Ferruzzo, LLP 3737 Birch St., Suite 218 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Margaret Jackson Bank of America 333 S. Hope Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

Don Kent, Treasurer County of Riverside 4080 Lemon Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Riverside, CA 92502

Allen Matkins Attn: William Devine 1900 Main St., 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614

Haskell & White Attn: Brad Graves 16485 Laguna Canyon Road, Third Floor Irvine, CA 92618

McKenna Long & Aldridge, LLP Attn: Anthony Canzoneri P.O. Box 116573 Atlanta, GA 30368

National Construction Rentals Attn: Cathy Layne P.O. Box 4503 Pacoima, CA 91333

### PCR

Attn: Crysta Dickson 233 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 130 Santa Monica, CA 90401

Transportation Land Management Agency Riverside Permit Assistance Center Attn: Michael Richard PO Box 1629 Riverside, CA 92502